



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

T 020 7210 0840E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.ukW www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2018

**REFERENCE: 18FOI 16** 

You requested the following information:

Further to the Chief Secretary to the Treasury Written Statement on 12 October on Spending Authority

- (1) How much money has your Department received for Brexit preparations under this special Direction?
- (2) How has your Department spent this money? Please provide this in the fullest detail possible.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office has not sought a direction.